
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003519-2025 

Contract

Chard Reservoir Safety Works

Somerset Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-003519

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04db28  

Published 3 February 2025, 4:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Somerset Council

COUNTY HALL

TAUNTON

TA1 4DY

Email

CommercialandProcurement@somerset.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK23 - Somerset

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003519-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003519-2025
mailto:CommercialandProcurement@somerset.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.somerset.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

https://www.somerset.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Chard Reservoir Safety Works

Reference number

ERFX1001541

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45246000 - River regulation and flood control works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Chard Reservoir is a Large Raised Reservoir within the ambit of the Reservoirs Act 1975. The

reservoir is classified as a Flood Category A dam defined in Floods and Reservoir Safety
(2015)

published by the Institution of Civil Engineers, where a breach of the embankment ‘could
endanger

lives in a community’.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £831,497.81 / Highest offer: £991,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK23 - Somerset

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Chard Reservoir is a Large Raised Reservoir within the ambit of the Reservoirs Act 1975. The

reservoir is classified as a Flood Category A dam defined in Floods and Reservoir Safety
(2015)

published by the Institution of Civil Engineers, where a breach of the embankment ‘could
endanger

lives in a community’.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Pricing / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Direct Award through SCAPE Utilities Works and Services framework BIP839803011

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ERFX1001541

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 6 to 6

Kier Integrated Services Limited

2nf Floor, Optimum House

Clippers Quay, Salford

M50 3XP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK23 - Somerset

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £831,497.81 / Highest offer: £991,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T23:43:11+0100
	TCPDF




